Martenson & Eisele, Inc.

Plan It. Design It. Build It®
Planning - Environmental - Surveying - Engineering - Architecture

ADDENDUM NO. 2

DATE: October 10, 2024

PROJECT: Lift Station No. 3 Forcemain Replacement
Village of Harrison, Calumet County Wisconsin
M&E Project No. 1-0038-063

BID DATE: Wednesday, October 9, 2024 — Original
Wednesday, October 23, 2024 — Extended Addendum No. 1
Wednesday, November 6, 2024 — Extended Addendum No. 2

FROM: Martenson & Eisele, Inc.
1377 Midway Road
P.O. Box 449
Menasha, WI 54952
(920) 731-0381

TO: Prospective Bidders
This Addendum forms a part of the Bidding Documents dated September 2024. Acknowledge receipt of
this Addendum in the space provided on the Bid Form. Failure to do so may subject the Bidder to
disqualification.
This addendum consists of 1 page.
GENERAL
1. Harrison Utilities continues to work with North Shore Golf Club to discuss the possibility of obtaining
temporary limited easements adjacent to the railroad right-of-way to remove trees and store
materials during construction. A future addendum will provide an update on this process.
2. Extended Bid Date: Bids will be received until 10:00 a.m. local time, Wednesday, November 6,

2024 at the Harrison Utilities Office, N8722 Lake Park Road, Menasha, WI, at which time and
place all proposals will be publicly opened and read aloud.

CHANGES TO CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

1. The “Proposed Construction Schedule” section of the Proposal Form has been revised.

ATTACHMENTS TO THIS ADDENDUM

1. Revised Proposal Form
If there are questions or comments, please contact me at (920) 731-0381.

Sincerely,
Mary Jo Miller, P.E.
Project Engineer
Martenson & Eisele, Inc.
End Addendum No. 2

Menasha Office 1377 Midway Road, PO Box 449 Omro Office 101 W. Main Street 1.800+236-0381
920+731+0381 Menasha, WI 54952-0449 9206856240 | Omro, WI 54963 www.martenson-gisele.com




PROPOSAL

Lift Station No. 3 Forcemain Replacement
Village of Harrison, Calumet County, Wisconsin

TO: Harrison Utilities
Attn: Brandon Barlow, Utilities Office Manager
N8722 Lake Park Road
Menasha, WI 54952

In compliance with your invitation to bid, the undersigned, having familiarized himself with the
local conditions affecting the cost of the work, the Contract Documents, and the detailed plans,
hereby proposes to furnish all labor, equipment, materials, and appurtenances necessary to
perform and complete to the Owner in a workmanlike manner everything required to be performed
as required in the plans and specifications to the Village of Harrison, Wisconsin in strict
accordance with the plans, specifications, and all the Contract Documents in consideration of the
following amount calculated on a unit price basis.

The following bid form includes one Base Bid and one Alternate Bid. The Owner reserves the
right to reject any or all bids.

BASE BID 1 - LIFT STATION NO. 3 FORCEMAIN REPLACEMENT
General Work

1. Lump Sum Mobilization

Price per Lump Sum Total

Words (Unit Price)

2. Lump Sum Installation and Maintenance of Traffic Control
Price per Lump Sum Total

Words (Unit Price)

3. Lump Sum Bypass Pumping or Trucking Wastewater During Construction
Price per Lump Sum Total

Words (Unit Price)

4, 5 Each Utility Markers
Price per Each Total

Words (Unit Price)

5. Lump Sum Compliance with CN Railroad Requirements
(Exclude costs associated with railroad cable locates and flagging)

Price per Lump Sum Total

Words (Unit Price)

M&E Project #1-0038-063  Proposal — Revised Addendum No. 2 1



General Work Subtotal

Erosion Control and Surface Restoration

6.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

Lump Sum Clearing and Grubbing
Price per Lump Sum Total

Words (Unit Price)

Lump Sum Topsolil Stripping, Stockpiling, Re-Spreading and Fine Grading

Price per Lump Sum Total

Words (Unit Price

2 Each Stone Tracking Pads
Price Each Total

Words (Unit Price)

1 Each Type B Inlet Protection
Price per Each Total

Words (Unit Price)

4 Each Sandbag Culvert Ditch Checks
Price per Each Total

Words (Unit Price)

2 Each Sediment Log Channel Ditch Checks
Price per Each Total

Words (Unit Price)

Lump Sum Topsolil, Seed, Fertilize and Mulch
Price per Lump Sum Total

Words (Unit Price)

245 Square Yards Asphalt Trail Pavement Restoration with ¥%-inch Base Course
Material

Price per S.Y. Total

Words (Unit Price)

Lump Sum Erosion Control Monitoring, Record Keeping and Termination

Price per Lump Sum Total

Words (Unit Price)

Erosion Control and Surface Restoration Subtotal

M&E Project #1-0038-063  Proposal — Revised Addendum No. 2 2



Sanitary Sewer Components

15. 1,950 Linear Feet 6-inch Ductile Iron Forcemain with Encasement and Cable
Connectors Installed by Open Cutting

Price per L.F. Total

Words (Unit Price)

16. 862 Linear Feet 6-inch HDPE Forcemain Installed by Horizontal Directional Boring
Price per L.F. Total

Words (Unit Price)

17. 1 Each Remove and Replace Air Release Valve and Manhole with Piping, Casting, Vent
and Appurtenances

Price per Each Total

Words (Unit Price)

18. Lump Sum Tracer Wire and Tracer Wire Access Boxes

Price per Lump Sum Total

Words (Unit Price)

19. Lump Sum Connect New Forcemain to Existing Forcemain

Price per Lump Sum Total

Words (Unit Price)

20. Lump Sum Connect New Forcemain to Existing Sanitary Manhole

Price per Lump Sum Total

Words (Unit Price)

Sanitary Sewer Components Subtotal

TOTAL PROPOSAL —BASEBID 1 $

ALTERNATE BID 1 - BORING DUCTILE IRON PIPE IN LIEU OF HDPE PIPE

1. Lump Sum Cost to Bore Approximately 862 Linear Feet of Ductile Iron Pipe Instead of
HDPE Pipe Between Stations 19+50 and 28+12.
Note - If Alternate 1 is awarded, Payment Quantity for ltem 16 above will be zero Linear
Feet.

Lump Sum Price

Words (Unit Price)

M&E Project #1-0038-063  Proposal — Revised Addendum No. 2 3



Proposed Construction Schedule

All work on this project must be complete and ready for final payment by August 1, 2025. lItis
understood that seeding and surface restoration will occur in the Summer of 2025.

Assuming that a permit has been received from CN Railroad by March 1, 2025, indicate your
proposed schedule below.

Work to Replace Forcemain will be Performed During the Following Time Period:

Duration of Time Expected to Replace Forcemain:

Work within CN Railroad ROW to Provide Seeding, Monitoring, and Reseeding, and Asphalt
Restoration as Necessary will be Performed in the Following Months:

Duration of Time Expected for Surface Restoration:

Proposed Bypass Method

Contractor shall be responsible for bypass pumping to allow the forcemain to be removed and
replaced in its current location within the railroad right-of-way. Describe bidder’s proposed
bypass method below (See Specifications Section 1 — General Requirements).

Assumptions or Qualifications of Bid Numbers

M&E Project #1-0038-063  Proposal — Revised Addendum No. 2 4



List of Subcontractors

Contractor shall list all subcontractors intended for use on this project. In accordance with 6.06B
of the Standard General Conditions, the Owner will allow no price adjustment for rejection of a
Subcontractor unless said Subcontractor is listed on this proposal form.

Contract No. Subcontractor Work to be Performed

Acknowledgement of Addenda

Bidder has examined and carefully studied the Bidding Documents, the other related data
identified in the Bidding Documents, and the following Addenda, receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged:

Addendum No. Addendum Date

M&E Project #1-0038-063  Proposal — Revised Addendum No. 2 5



The undersigned agrees that, within fifteen (15) calendar days of receipt of the "Notice of Award",
he will execute the "Standard Form of Agreement Between Owner and Contractor” and will
provide the bond and certificate of insurance as required.

The undersigned also agrees that, if awarded the work, he will commence the work within ten (10)
calendar days after the date of receipt of written "Notice to Proceed", and that he will complete
the work in accordance with the times schedule as defined in the Specifications. The undersigned
understands and agrees that for failure to complete the work by said dates there shall be deducted
from sums due or to become due the liquidated damages noted in the specifications for each and
every calendar day the work remains incomplete. Such forfeiture shall be treated not as a penalty
but as liquidated damages for added cost of inspection and engineering and inconvenience to the
public. Permitting the contractor to continue after the time set for completion shall not be
considered a waiver of this clause.

I hereby certify that all statements herein are made on behalf of:

Name of Corporation, Partnership, or Person Submitting Bid

A Partnership consisting of

An Individual trading as

of the City of

in the State of

I have examined and carefully prepared this proposal from the plan and specifications and have
checked the same in detail before submitting this Proposal; that | have full authority to make such
statements and submit the Proposal on behalf of said contractor; and that the statements are true
and correct.

Contractor:

Signed By:

Title:

Address:

Date:

The required Bid Bond, certified check or cashier's check are attached to and made a condition
of this Bid.

M&E Project #1-0038-063  Proposal — Revised Addendum No. 2 6



	Addendum 2
	Proposal Form - Rev Add 2

